
Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, July9

Report suppliedby USDA

51.10-53.70; 860# heiferettes and
young cows 46.00. CALVES RETURNING TO

FARM: Bulls|B Higher.

Cattle and Calves
Same Day Last Week
Auction Sales

Medium and large frame 2 475-
575# 51.10-53.10; 650-750# 48.00-
51.50, pkg 655# brahman-cross
46.80.

HOLSTEIN HEIFERS: 90-120
lbs. 53.0055.00.

HOLSTEIN BULLS: 85-95 lbs.
65.0064.00; 100-115lbs. 85.00-97.00.

LAMBS: Few Offered, Medium
70.00-76.00.

Feeder Steers steady. Steer
demand moderate. Feeder heifers
weak to 1.00 lower. Heifer demand
only fair. Slaughter cows steady to
50 cents higher. Slaughter bulls
steady. Slaughter cattle demand
good.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Utility
boning few breaking 1-3 38.10-39.75.
Cutter 1-2 36.50-38.75; low-dressing
32.10-35.80. STOCK CATTLE: Mostly

steady. Steers Good 51.0054.00;
Medium 45.0050.00; Heifers Good
40.0043.00; Medium 36.00-39.00;
Bulls Good 44.0048.00; Medium
38.0043.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: Y.G. 1
1250-1850#47.0051.00.
FOR THE WEEK: Feeder steers

and heifers firm to 2.00 higher.
Slaughter cows .50-1.00 higher.
Slaughter bulls firm to 1.00higher.

Bulk supply medium frame
mixed 1-2 550-775# steersSt 550-750#
heifers, largest percentage
heifers. Cows and bulls 6% of sales.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
frame 1few 340-445# 68.75; pkg 580#
60.00 ; 600-700# 59.60-62.25; pkg 730#
62.00.

SPRINGING HEIFERS: To
650.00.

Frederick Livestock
Monday, July 7,1986

PIGS&SHOATS: $2.00 lower.
BY THE HEAD: 4060 lbs. 30.00-

38.00; 20-35lbs. 14.00-29.00.
Jersey Shore

Livestock Market, Inc.
BUTCHER COWS $1 lower.Good

36.50-38.00; Standard & Utility
33.00- Canners 29.00-32.00;
Shelly 31.00-Down. Bulls: Good
43.00- Medium 40.0042.50.
Heifers; Medium to Good 37.00-
40.00.

Medium and large frame mixed
1-2 550600# 62.0063.10; 600-775#
56.0060.30, part-load 745# thin
61.20, lot 770# 53.20; 800-950# 52.60-
55.50.

Auction every Thursday
July 10,1986

Jersey Shore, Pa.
Report supplied by Auction

Return to Farm Calves 60.00
102.00.

Medium and large frame 2 460#
61.10; 600-650# 52.20-55.40.

Large frame 2 holsteins 630#
47.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
frame 1 few 325-450# 55.75-58.75;
small lot 550# 55.00; 625-700# 53.30-
55.60; couple lots 740-765# 54.10-
54.50; lot 810# 52.80.

Meidium and large frame mixed
1-2 450-600# 51.75-55.25; 600-710#

BUTCHER HOGS: 1.00 higher,
220-250 lbs. 59.00-60.00 ; 260-270 lbs.
56.00-58.00.

SOWS; 450-600 lbs. 42.00-43.50;
300-400 lbs. 39.00-42.00.

GoodVeal 50.00-74.00.
Common Veal 30.00-49.00.
Choice Steers 56.00-60,00.
GoodSteers 47.00-55.00.
Common Steers 39.00-46.00.
Commercial Cows 35.00-39.00.
Canners-Cutters 33.00-37.00.
Shells 23.00-32.00.
Choice Heifers 52.0045.75.

VEAL CALVES: Heavy calves
$5 higher..

Good-Choice 62.00-71.00; Stan-
dard 56.0061.00; Stocky & Thin
48.0055.00; Light Calves 43.00-
52.00; Weak & Rough 42.00-Down.

W-L Alfalfas
lead the field in
Pennsylvania
Growers
Competition.

livestock market and auction news
GoodHeifers 48.0051.00.
Common Heifers 37.0047.00.
Common Feeders 35.0049.00.
Bulls 42.0050.00.
Good Hogs 56.0058.50.
Heavies 44.0048.00.
Sows40.0066.00.
Lambs 50.00-70.00.
Eggs|.70-$.85/doz.

Joliet Weekly
Thursday, July 10

Report supplied by USDA
Sales this week 950; last week

891; a year ago 1120. Trading
moderate for the week. Slatughter
Steers and Heifers fully 1.00 higher
than last Wednesday.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4 1050-1350lbs. 56.00-59.00; mostly
57.00- Load of choice and
prime 4-5 1490 lbs. 55.00. Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 1050-1250 lbs.
55.00-

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS;
Chocie 2-4 9501200 lbs. 55.0058.25;
mostly 56.00-57.00. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 9001050 lbs. 52.5055.50.

Hagerstown, Md.
Tuesday, July 8

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: steady .50

“W-L is definitely a high quality
seed The varieties are depend-

able, the crop is more persis-
tent, and I think thehayquahty

is better Last year I took four
cuttings, and thefourth looked

justlike the first"

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Carl Kreider, Quarryvlife
Grand Champion

Lancaster Famine, Saturday, My 12,1MM13

lower. High Yield 37.50-38.25;
Utility 33.50-37.00; Canners 31.50
34.00; Shelly 31.00-Down. Bulls-
Heavyweights 44.50-46.25;
MediumWeights 41.00-44.00. Fed
Steers - Few Choice to 54.00; Good
47.00- Standard 39.00-43.00.
Fed Heifers - 1 Good 45.00. Veal
Calves- Large runs, steady prices.
Choice individual 335 lbs. 90.50;
Good 55.00-67.00; Standard 45.00
55.00. Killers 80-100 lb. 43.00-50.00;
Weak/Rough 40.00 down. Farm
Calves - Holstein Bulls -105-125 lbs.
75.00- 90-100 lb. 55.00-75.00.
Holstein Heifers 100-120 lbs. 53.00
58.00. Butcher Hogs- $2-3 higher.
US #1 & 2 210-240 lb. 60.5061.10; 1&3
58.7560.00; 240-260 lb. 1&3 58.00
59.50; 195-210 lbs. few 68.50. Sows- 4
head, over 500 lbs. 48.50-50.00, 400
500 lbs. 45.0048.00. Boars 400600
lbs. 35.25.

STOCK CATTLE: 50 head.
Steers- Med. Holstein & Hoi. Cross
300650 lbs. 35.00-42,50; Few Beef-
Type 400-900 lbs. 49.00-51.50.
Heifers- 300600 lbs. Good 45.00
52.00; medium 37.0043.00. Bulls-
few 300-400 lbs. to 54.00. Lambs - 25
head, prices per lb. 3040 lbs.
Choice 95.00105.00, 6080 lbs.
choice 71.0077.00; Good 5070 lbs.
80.0095.00; Choice 64.0070.00;
Good 55.00-60.00. Sheep - 12 head.
Good 22.0024.00; Fat, 16.0019.00.
Goats - 30 head; 2 milking does,
72.50 ea. Large mature 50.0056.00;
Medium 35.0045.00. Pigs and
Shoats -100 head. Bythe head 2030
lbs. 22.0038.00; 3060 lbs. 40.00
50.00. By the lb. Stock Boars 170255
lbs. 42.0045.50.
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Lancaster
Farming's

CLASSIFIEDS

GENUINE HORSEHIPE
Barnyard Acid Resistant
AMERICAN MADE

Steel shank, brown, cushion insole and arch sup-
port Goodyear welt, padded collar, mtro cordsole
will not track Ideal for barn use Sizes 7 13 D, EE
and EEE width half sizes

6 Inch *39.95 8 Inch *42.95
New 8"Horsehide Steel Toe. Like Above
but heavy duty convair sole 7 to 13 EE

width only *46,95
• We ship within 24 hours!

STYLE Size 4 Width Price Ea. Total
6 Inch $39.95
8 Inch $42.95
Steel Toe $46.95

Send Checks To; Total
W-R SUPPLY CO. -STYJWd

RD No. 4, Box 155 M Ta-

Norwich, N.Y. 13815
° /D ■*

(607)336-6987 Grand
‘‘We Pay Postage" Total

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY STATE ZIP

2100
1172
1065


